

3 Forms to Use:
 1. Bid Results on Civil Works
 2. Bid Results on Goods and Services
 3. Bid Results on Consulting Services
INDIVIDUAL BID-OUTS ARE NOT ALLOWED

**Republic of the Philippines
 CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 City of Tanauan, Batangas
 Infra Projects 2022 (4th Quarter)**

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Ten Classroom Bldg. at Ulango Integrated School	22,300,000.00	Tanauan City	Miclover Const. & Iron Works	Cavite City	22,293,035.52	10-Oct-22	360 c.d.
2	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Ten Classroom Bldg. at Tinurik National Highschool	22,300,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	22,285,029.25	10-Oct-22	360 c.d.
3	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Ten Classroom Bldg. at Montaña Elem. School	22,300,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	22,285,029.25	10-Oct-22	360 c.d.
4	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Ten Classroom Bldg. at Tanauan South Central School	22,300,000.00	Tanauan City	Miclover Const. & Iron Works	Cavite City	22,292,998.98	10-Oct-22	360 c.d.
5	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Natatas National Highschool	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	18,588,444.15	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
6	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Bernardo Lirio National Highschool	18,300,000.00	Tanauan City	Prime Movers Construction	Lipa City Batangas	18,292,376.56	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
7	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Trapiche Elem. School	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	JN Ber Const.	Batangas City	18,596,187.99	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.

8	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Sulpoc Elem. School	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	Van Mackjay Const.	Darasa Tanauan City	18,596,249.44	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
9	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Tanauan North Central School	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	88 Builders	Sto. Tomas Batangas	18,588,388.00	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
10	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at San Jose Elem School	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	E Builders	Balete Batangas City	18,588,068.85	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
11	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Janopol National Highschool	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	A. Sandoval Construction	Lipa City Batangas	18,596,000.00	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
12	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Sambat Elem. School	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	18,588,444.15	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
13	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Suplang Elem School	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	Romal Construction	Sto. Tomas Batangas	18,596,467.73	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
14	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Altura Bata Elem School	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	Prime Movers Const. & Supplies	Lipa City Batangas	18,597,438.85	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
15	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Maugat Elem. School	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	DSOM General Construction	Sto. Tomas Batangas	18,587,971.65	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
16	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Banjo west Elem. School	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builders	Tinurik Tanauan City	18,597,000.00	10-Oct-22	330 c.d.
17	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Six Classroom Bldg. at Talaga Elem. School	14,800,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Const. & Supply	Talaga Tanauan City	14,798,653.62	10-Oct-22	300 c.d.
18	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Six Classroom Bldg. at Pagaspas Elem. School	14,800,000.00	Tanauan City	Jeris Const.	Batangas City	14,798,842.21	10-Oct-22	300 c.d.
19	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Six Classroom Bldg. at Santol Elem. School	14,800,000.00	Tanauan City	Hovert Const.	Ambulong Tanauan City	14,797,180.01	10-Oct-22	300 c.d.

20	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Four Classroom Bldg. at Pantay Bata Elem. School (including relocation of flag pole)	11,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NDA Builders & Developers	Sto. Tomas Batangas	10,995,414.02	10-Oct-22	240 c.d.
21	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Four Classroom Bldg. at Balele Elem. School	10,900,000.00	Tanauan City	Romal Construction	Sto. Tomas Batangas	10,894,557.54	10-Oct-22	240 c.d.
22	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Four Classroom Bldg. at Santor Elem. School	10,900,000.00	Tanauan City	ARSVICo Const. & Dev. Corp.	Santor Tanauan City	10,890,772.47	10-Oct-22	240 c.d.
23	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Four Classroom Bldg. at Sala Elem. School	10,900,000.00	Tanauan City	MV Caldo Const.	Sto. Tomas Batangas	10,894,422.28	10-Oct-22	240 c.d.
24	9148464	Construction of Two Storey Four Classroom Bldg. at Ambulong Elem. School	10,900,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Construction & Supply	Talaga Tanauan City	10,898,781.04	10-Oct-22	240 c.d.
25	9148464	Package I (Repair/Improvement of STA Bldg. at Malaking Pulo Elem. School, Repair/Improvement of Kindergarten at Malaking Pulo Elem. School)	3,000,000.00	Tanauan City	OIC Construct	Batangas City	2,998,466.99	10-Oct-22	90 c.d.
26	9159513	Construction of Two Storey Ten Classroom Bldg. at Bagumbayan Elem. School	22,300,000.00	Tanauan City	DSOM General Construction	Sto. Tomas Batangas	22,289,106.92	12-Oct-22	360 c.d.
27	9159513	Construction of Two Storey Eight Classroom Bldg. at Pantay Integrated High School	18,600,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builders	Tinurik Tanauan City	18,597,152.88	12-Oct-22	330 c.d.
28	9159513	Construction of Two Storey Four Classroom Bldg. at Natatas Elem. School	10,900,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	10,892,512.00	12-Oct-22	240 c.d.
29	9159513	Improvement of Trapiche Elem. School	3,000,000.00	Tanauan City	JNBER Construction	Batangas City	2,994,893.18	12-Oct-22	90 c.d.
30	9159513	Renovation/Improvement of Tanauan City Gym I	15,000,000.00	Tanauan City	88 Builders & Const.	Sto. Tomas Batangas	14,980,000.00	12-Oct-22	300 c.d.
31	9307017	Package I	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Const. & Supply	Talaga Tanauan City	4,995,083.55	14-Nov-22	90 c.d.

32	9307017	Package II	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	ARSVICo Const. & Dev. Corp.	Santor Tanauan City	4,986,948.87	14-Nov-22	90 c.d.
33	9307017	Package III	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	4,993,956.90	14-Nov-22	120 c.d.
34	9307017	Package IV	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	4,995,502.66	14-Nov-22	120 c.d.
35	9307017	Package V	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	OIC Construct	San Pascual Batangas City	4,995,358.80	14-Nov-22	90 c.d.
36	9307017	Package VI	4,000,000.00	Tanauan City	ARSVICo Const. & Dev. Corp.	Santor Tanauan City	3,993,706.72	14-Nov-22	30 c.d.
37	9307017	Package VII	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	ARSVICo Const. & Dev. Corp.	Santor Tanauan City	4,993,429.79	14-Nov-22	30 c.d.
38	9307017	Package VIII	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	4,996,183.80	14-Nov-22	60 c.d.
39	9307017	Package IX	4,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	3,995,290.14	14-Nov-22	60 c.d.
40	9307017	Improvement of Road at Poblacion I	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	OIC Construct	San Pascual Batangas City	4,999,042.54	14-Nov-22	60 c.d.
41	9307017	Improvement of Road at Poblacion 2	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	OIC Construct	San Pascual Batangas City	4,998,960.00	14-Nov-22	30 c.d.
42	9307017	Improvement/Rehabilitation of Road at Poblacion 3	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	OIC Construct	San Pascual Batangas City	4,998,722.00	14-Nov-22	30 c.d.
43	9307017	Improvement of Road at Poblacion 4	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	OIC Construct	San Pascual Batangas City	4,994,208.90	14-Nov-22	90 c.d.

44	9307017	Improvement of Road at Poblacion 5	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	OIC Construct	San Pascual Batangas City	4,998,800.00	14-Nov-22	30 c.d.
45	9307017	Improvement of Road at Poblacion 7	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Jeris Const.	Batangas City	4,998,902.16	14-Nov-22	60 c.d.
46	9307017	Improvement of Road at Brgy. Darasa	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	4,997,399.39	14-Nov-22	120 c.d.
47	9307017	Asphalt Overlay at Brgy. Natatas	10,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	9,996,072.86	14-Nov-22	90 c.d.
48	9307017	Rehabilitation of Road at Brgy. Pagaspas	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	4,996,883.54	14-Nov-22	120 c.d.
49	9307017	Asphalt Overlay at Brgy. Trapiche	10,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	9,996,204.69	14-Nov-22	90 c.d.
50	9307017	Improvement of Road and Other Related Structures at Brgy. Maugat	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NDA Builders	Sto. Tomas Batangas	4,998,992.54	14-Nov-22	60 c.d.
51	9307017	Improvement of Road and Other Related Structures going to Sports Complex at Brgy. Darasa	7,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Miclover Const. & Iron Works	Cavite City	6,996,946.21	14-Nov-22	150 c.d.
52	9307017	Improvement of Trapiche-Pagaspas Road and other structures (addt'l)	40,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Keascia Const. & Supply	Talaga Tanauan City	39,998,685.44	14-Nov-22	330 c.d.
53	9307017	Rehabilitation of Streetlights at Tanauan City	7,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	6,996,554.46	14-Nov-22	30 c.d.
54	9307017	Installation of Streetlights from Mcdonalds to New Tanauan City Hall	14,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	13,995,748.20	14-Nov-22	45 c.d.
55	9307017	Installation of Streetlights from Waltermart to Boundary of Tanauan-Malvar	9,000,000.00	Tanauan City	T. Solomon Const. & Dev. Corp	Tinurik Tanauan City	8,996,639.04	14-Nov-22	30 c.d.

56	9307017	Construction of Fence and Slope protection structure at Tanauan City Sports Complex	25,000,000.00	Tanauan City	Miclover Const. & Iron Works	Cavite City	24,997,879.30	14-Nov-22	270 c.d.
57	9307017	Improvement of Trading Post Facilities	15,000,000.00	Tanauan City	OIC Construct	San Pascual Batangas City	14,998,361.36	14-Nov-22	330 c.d.
58	9307017	Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Brgy. Altura Matanda	3,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builders	Tinurik Tanauan City	2,998,051.48	14-Nov-22	120 c.d.
59	9307017	Construction of Drainage System at Brgy. Bagbag	2,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builders	Tinurik Tanauan City	1,998,000.00	14-Nov-22	120 c.d.
60	9307017	Construction/Improvement of Drainage System at Brgy. Mabini	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builders	Tinurik Tanauan City	4,998,000.00	14-Nov-22	150 c.d.
61	9307017	Concreting of Farm to Market Road at Brgy. Bagbag	10,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builders	Tinurik Tanauan City	9,996,080.80	14-Nov-22	150 c.d.
62	9307017	Aphalt Overlay at Brgy. Janopol Occidental	5,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NP Perez Builders	Tinurik Tanauan City	4,999,035.00	14-Nov-22	30 c.d.
63	9307017	Const./Concreting of Road & Other Related Structures at Pantay Matanda to Banjo West	65,000,000.00	Tanauan City	NDA Builders	Sto. Tomas Batangas	64,998,525.60	14-Nov-22	250 c.d.

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

APRILENE A. NATANAUAN
BAC Secretariat

WILFREDO P. ABLAO
BAC Chairperson

ENGR. ROBERTO M. VERGARA
BAC Chairman

ATTY. FERDINAND Q. PEREZ
BAC Vice Chairman

MR. DANTE R. DE SAGUN
BAC Member

MR. ARTHUR S. LIRIO
BAC Member

MR. JORGE G. VALENZUELA
B AC Member

ENGR. SEVERINO M. ILAGAN
BAC Member

MR. CASIANO M. SANIANO
BAC Member

